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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2717
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009
PRACTICE OF ALLOPATHY BY AYURVEDIC DOCTORS
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of doctors who possess degrees in Ayurveda and Homoeopathy are practicing Allopathy in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government against such doctors?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) This department is not aware of Ayurvedic and Homoeopathic Doctors practicing Allopathy.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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